VSCP-2K4 Series Switching Power Supply
Rev 7-2007
1 / 6
V-Infinity, LLC, 20050 SW 112th Ave., Tualatin, OR 97062         www.v-infinity.com       1-866-372-1258
Features
·Current Sharing capability
·0.98 Typical Power Factor
·Programmable Output Voltage
·Universal AC Input
·Short Circuit, overload, over voltage,
over temperature protected
·Forced air cooling by built-in DC fan
·Power Failure Signal
·Built-in Remote Sense
·Built-in Remote Inhibit
Output Current Ripple & Noise 3
Model Output1 Minimum Maximum2 Max. Power Regulation (Vpp)
VSCP-2K4-09 9 V 0 A 133A / 226 A 2400 W +/- 1% 1%
VSCP-2K4-12   12 V 0 A 100A / 200 A 2400 W +/- 1% 1%
VSCP-2K4-15   15 V 0 A 80A / 160 A 2400 W +/- 1% 1%
VSCP-2K4-18  18 V 0 A 66A / 133.3 A 2400 W +/- 1% 1%
VSCP-2K4-24 24 V               0 A 50A / 100 A 2400 W +/- 1%              1%
VSCP-2K4-36  36 V 0 A 33A / 66.6 A 2400 W +/- 1% 1%
VSCP-2K4-48 48 V               0 A 25A / 50 A 2400 W +/- 1%              1%
VSCP-2K4-60  60 V 0 A 20A / 40 A 2400 W +/- 1% 1%
Notes:
1 Output voltage is measured at output power connector.
2 Maximum current is measured at 100-120V input / 200-240V input
3 Ripple and noise is measured from 10 KHz to 20 MHz at output terminals with 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor and